
 

 
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. 

 

STATE OF TEXAS 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING A SECOND EXTENSION OF THE FY2021 

MANAGEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE SCHERTZ/SEGUIN LOCAL 

GOVERNMENT CORPORATION AND THE CITY OF SEGUIN; AND DECLARING AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

 WHEREAS, the Schertz/Seguin Local Government Corporation (“SSLGC”) entered into a 

Management Services Agreement with the City of Seguin for FY 2021 to provide certain financial 

and personnel services, and 

 

 WHEREAS, on November 19, 2020, the FY 2021 Management Services Agreement was 

extended to December 31, 2020; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City of Seguin, City of Schertz and the SSLGC continue to work on a new 

agreement and more time is needed to complete the new agreement; and 

 

 WHEREAS, by the attached Resolution SSLGC R20-18, the SSLGC Board of Directors has 

already approved the Agreement with an effective date from January 1, 2021 until January 31, 

2021. 

 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Seguin, Texas: 

 

PART 1.   The attached extended Management Services Agreement between the City and 

the SSLGC is hereby approved. 

 

PART 2.  The city manager, Steve Parker, is authorized to execute the Management 

Services Agreement. 

 

PART 3.  This resolution is in effect immediately upon its adoption. 

 

ADOPTED on the 15th day of December 2020. 

 

 

 

       ___________________ 

       DONNA DODGEN 

       MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

 

__________________ 

Naomi Manski 

City Secretary 


